GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

12/18/2023 To

12/25/2023

12/18/2023 07:17 STOLEN VEH

12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023
12/20/2023

Created By:

09:08
11:26

15:59

17:06
17:28

17:37

22:31
23:33
03:11
08:39
08:45
11:31

14:08

14:53

16:08
17:17
17:50

20:43

00:51

08:59

09:16

15:18
15:22

FRAUD
THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

MISSING PERSON
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC COMBINED
DEATH REPORT

BLS COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

FOUND
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ACCIDENT

PARKING ENF-Welfare
Check
FOUND

STOLEN VEH

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest

Citation Issued

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

9000 Breezewood Ter

31 Lakeside Dr

5800 Cherrywood Ter

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9300 Edmonston Rd
5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5900 Cherrywood Ter

10 Laurel Hill Rd
6200 Breezewood Dr

9200 Springhill Ln
6305 Ivy Ln
6301 Ivy Ln

6060 Springhill Dr
6440 Cherrywood Ln

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr
7300 Hanover Pkwy

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Nb Kenilworth
Ave Ofrp Eb Greenbelt Rd

9100 Edmonston Ct

6404 Ivy Ln

6100 Breezewood Ct

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2

Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated her silver 2004 Lexus was stolen (Silver Lexus ES300 MD
1DM9406)
Fraud - The victim stated that someone used his name to file for unemployment.

Residential Package Theft - The victim called and stated the person who cleaned her building
stole a package that was delivered to her; the officer’s investigation recovered the package, but
it was not proven the employee stole the package.

Commercial Theft - An officer detained a subject for stealing several items from the store. The
subject was arrested and issued a criminal citation.

Missing Juvenile - left and then returned later.

Commercial Theft - An employee reported that an unknown white male gathered multiple items
and exited the store without paying.

Residential Package Theft - The victim reported that after her package was reported delivered
she was unable to locate it at her residence.

Domestic

Death Report

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim's tags were stolen from her 2011 gold Toyota Corolla.
Theft from Auto - The victim's tires were missing from his 2023 Black, Toyota Corolla.

Fraud — Management advised a resident obtained a apartment fraudulently, ongoing
investigation.

Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim, a Black 2018 KIA Forte, had damage to the driver-side
door handle, driver-side rear window, and ignition damage.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2020 Hyundai Elantra bearing MD: 3EC2459 was reported
stolen.

Found Missing Juvenile — A missing juvenile was located and removed from the system.
Residential Package Theft — The victim's package was stolen from the leasing office.

Vandalism — A Hyundai Elantra window and ignition were damaged but nothing was taken.
Theft report — The victim stated that a suspect was inside of her vehicle but nothing was stolen.

DUI Arrest - While on patrol, an officer observed a vehicle crashed into the guardrail. After
speaking with the driver, she admitted that she had been drinking. The driver was arrested and
charged with the appropriate DUI-related charges.

Welfare Check/ Mental Health

Stolen Vehicles located - Officers discovered a vehicle that was listed as stolen. A silver 2017
silver Hyundai Sonata, (MD Reg: 1FH7276) with a damaged window and ignition. The vehicle
was reported stolen through PG County Police.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2019 Hyundai Sonata MD(8FJ8524) was reported stolen.

Strong Armed Robbery - The victim was assaulted, and his wallet was taken.

Executed on:



12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023

12/21/2023
12/21/2023
12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023

12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023

12/24/2023
12/24/2023

Created By:

15:54

16:03

16:45

17:07

22:26

22:51

07:26

09:10
10:50

15:13

16:17
17:14

18:54

21:28

03:41
11:26
13:04

13:49

15:16

15:36
22:54
03:39
12:37

15:35

20:55

00:44

09:47

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

ARMED PERSON

STOLEN VEH

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
FOUND

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
VEHICLE ACCIDENT

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM
ASSAULT

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING

STOLEN VEH

T - Traffic Stop

DOMESTIC

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Injury Accident Report

Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Service Rendered
Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

150 Westway

9100 Edmonston Ter

6000 Springhill Dr

6500 Capitol Dr

6000 Springhill Dr

Edmonston Rd / Breezewood Dr
6301 Ivy Ln

6998 Hanover Pkwy
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave
Nb

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
5900 Cherrywood Ln

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Sb Cap Belt
Hwy Onrp Nb Kenilworth Ave
5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6400 Cherrywood Ln

6200 Breezewood Dr

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

8100 Mandan Ter

7600 Mandan Rd
7800 Hanover Pkwy

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8001 Mandan Rd

Edmonston Rd / Breezewood Dr

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB1

GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3
GB3
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2

A stolen vehicle was reported but later found by the owner, who forgot where they parked.

Package Theft - The victims stated that his package was delivered to the wrong address, and
upon checking it was gone.

Armed person — Two juveniles victims stated that a suspect driving a Hyundai with it's rear
window broken exited the vehicle with a long gun and demanding their sneakers.

Stolen vehicle — A vehicle has been missing for almost a month from the dealership, and they
could not provide any info on the vehicle's whereabouts.

Armed robbery — The victim stated that four males exited a grey veh and robbed him at gun
point.

Stolen vehicle located - Officer located a suspicious vehicle (black Nissan with no tags). The vin
number returned to a stolen armed carjacked felony vehicle out of Bowie.

Stolen Vehicle - Employee failed to return the company vehicle and would not respond to calls
or text.

Theft - A construction company reported that a generator was stolen from their work site.

Theft - A victim stated that their wallet was taken from her cart when she was not looking.

Accident with injuries/ Recovered Stolen Vehicle - A stolen vehicle traveling at a high rate of
speed caused a four-vehicle accident. Four juveniles bailed out but were apprehended by
officers and positively ID'd by a witness. Two of the victims were transported to the hospital for
treatment. One of the witnesses shared their dashcam footage of the entire incident.
Department of Juvenile Services was contacted and forwarded the report, but did not return
with disposition prior to the 6-hour window. The four juveniles were then released to their
parents.

Theft - The victim's wallet was stolen when he was not looking.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Gray BMW (VA TBU5808) was reported stolen.

Vehicle Accident/DUI - A two-vehicle crash that caused both vehicles to be towed due to
damage. The driver of the striking vehicle was arrested for DUI.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - An officer observed a Hyundai Elantra with damages consistent with
theft pull into the parking lot. A juvenile male was seen parking the vehicle, and when the officer
made contact with the suspect, there was a short foot chase as the suspect attempted to flee
but was captured and arrested.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - A victim had the catalytic converter stolen from their vehicle.

Strong Arm Robbery - A Victim was cleaning his vehicle when three young males attacked him
and stole his wallet.
Mental Health Diversion/ Child Protective Services

Commercial Theft/ Assault - The manager called and stated that two males entered the store
and stole several ltems. Upon leaving the store with the stolen items, one of the suspects
pushed one of the employees and injured her left hand. The suspect then left in a gold in color
Honda Accord with Unknown Delaware tags.

Vandalism - The victim stated that somebody had broken her dining room window.

Domestic
Theft from autos - several vehicles were broken into..
Theft from autos - several vehicles were broken into.

Commercial Theft - a male entered the store and stole several items; later, the same male was
captured at another location stealing and was issued a criminal citation and banned from the
location.

Stolen Vehicle - A 2018 Hyundai Elantra was stolen from the parking lot, (MD tag: 2ES8168)

DUI- Arrest - Officers working the DUI saturation detail made a DUI arrest.

Dommestic

Executed on:



Recovered Stolen Vehicle located - Officers located a vehicle damaged from a collision. A

12/24/2023 11:48 FOUND Report Written Hanover Pkwy / Megan Ln GB3
check showed that the vehicle was reported stolen, and the owner was notified.

12/24/2023 18:06 LOST PROPERTY Report Written 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Lost property - The victim left her purse containing her phone, IDs, credit cards, and money in
the restroom at a restaurant, and when she went back, it was no longer there.

12/24/2023 23:25 VEHICLE ACCIDENT DUI Arrest 9005 Breezewood Ter GB2 Vehicle accident with DUI arrest - The driver who had been drinking, crashed into the rear of

another vehicle and was arrested for DUI.

Created By: Executed on:



