GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

12/18/2023

То

12/25/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
12/18/2023	07:17	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim stated her silver 2004 Lexus was stolen (Silver Lexus ES300 MD 1DM9406)
12/18/2023	09:08	FRAUD	Report Written	31 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Fraud - The victim stated that someone used his name to file for unemployment.
12/18/2023	11:26	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Residential Package Theft - The victim called and stated the person who cleaned her building stole a package that was delivered to her; the officer's investigation recovered the package, but it was not proven the employee stole the package.
12/18/2023	15:59	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - An officer detained a subject for stealing several items from the store. The subject was arrested and issued a criminal citation.
12/18/2023	17:06	MISSING PERSON	Service Rendered	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Juvenile - left and then returned later.
12/18/2023	17:28	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - An employee reported that an unknown white male gathered multiple items and exited the store without paying.
12/18/2023	17:37	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Residential Package Theft - The victim reported that after her package was reported delivered she was unable to locate it at her residence.
12/18/2023	22:31	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB3	Domestic
12/18/2023	23:33	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Death Report
12/19/2023	03:11	BLS COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
12/19/2023	08:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	10 Laurel Hill Rd	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's tags were stolen from her 2011 gold Toyota Corolla.
12/19/2023	08:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's tires were missing from his 2023 Black, Toyota Corolla.
12/19/2023	11:31	FRAUD	Report Written	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Fraud – Management advised a resident obtained a apartment fraudulently, ongoing investigation.
12/19/2023	14:08	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6305 lvy Ln	GB2	Attempted Stolen Vehicle - The victim, a Black 2018 KIA Forte, had damage to the driver-side door handle, driver-side rear window, and ignition damage.
12/19/2023	14:53	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6301 Ivy Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2020 Hyundai Elantra bearing MD: 3EC2459 was reported stolen.
12/19/2023	16:08	FOUND	Report Written	6060 Springhill Dr	GB2	Found Missing Juvenile – A missing juvenile was located and removed from the system.
12/19/2023	17:17	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6440 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Residential Package Theft – The victim's package was stolen from the leasing office.
12/19/2023	17:50	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Vandalism – A Hyundai Elantra window and ignition were damaged but nothing was taken.
12/19/2023	20:43	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft report – The victim stated that a suspect was inside of her vehicle but nothing was stolen.
12/20/2023	00:51	ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Nb Kenilworth Ave Ofrp Eb Greenbelt Rd	GB1	DUI Arrest - While on patrol, an officer observed a vehicle crashed into the guardrail. After speaking with the driver, she admitted that she had been drinking. The driver was arrested and charged with the appropriate DUI-related charges.
12/20/2023	08:59	PARKING ENF-Welfare Check	Citation Issued		GB3	Welfare Check/ Mental Health
12/20/2023	09:16	FOUND	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicles located - Officers discovered a vehicle that was listed as stolen. A silver 2017 silver Hyundai Sonata, (MD Reg: 1FH7276) with a damaged window and ignition. The vehicle was reported stolen through PG County Police.
12/20/2023	15:18	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6404 lvy Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2019 Hyundai Sonata MD(8FJ8524) was reported stolen.
12/20/2023	15:22	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Strong Armed Robbery - The victim was assaulted, and his wallet was taken.

12/20/2023	15:54	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	150 Westway	GB1	A stolen vehicle was reported but later found by the owner, who forgot where they parked.
12/20/2023	16:03	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Package Theft - The victims stated that his package was delivered to the wrong address, and upon checking it was gone.
12/20/2023	16:45	ARMED PERSON	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Armed person – Two juveniles victims stated that a suspect driving a Hyundai with it's rear window broken exited the vehicle with a long gun and demanding their sneakers.
12/20/2023	17:07	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Stolen vehicle – A vehicle has been missing for almost a month from the dealership, and they could not provide any info on the vehicle's whereabouts.
12/20/2023	22:26	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Armed robbery – The victim stated that four males exited a grey veh and robbed him at gun point.
12/20/2023	22:51	FOUND	Report Written	Edmonston Rd / Breezewood Dr	GB2	Stolen vehicle located - Officer located a suspicious vehicle (black Nissan with no tags). The vin number returned to a stolen armed carjacked felony vehicle out of Bowie.
12/21/2023	07:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6301 lvy Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - Employee failed to return the company vehicle and would not respond to calls or text.
12/21/2023	09:10	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6998 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft - A construction company reported that a generator was stolen from their work site.
12/21/2023	10:50	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft - A victim stated that their wallet was taken from her cart when she was not looking.
12/21/2023	15:13	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	Injury Accident Report	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	Accident with injuries/ Recovered Stolen Vehicle - A stolen vehicle traveling at a high rate of speed caused a four-vehicle accident. Four juveniles bailed out but were apprehended by officers and positively ID'd by a witness. Two of the victims were transported to the hospital for treatment. One of the witnesses shared their dashcam footage of the entire incident. Department of Juvenile Services was contacted and forwarded the report, but did not return with disposition prior to the 6-hour window. The four juveniles were then released to their parents.
12/21/2023	16:17	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft - The victim's wallet was stolen when he was not looking.
12/21/2023	17:14	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Gray BMW (VA TBU5808) was reported stolen.
12/21/2023	18:54	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	DUI Arrest	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Sb Cap Belt Hwy Onrp Nb Kenilworth Ave	GB1	Vehicle Accident/DUI - A two-vehicle crash that caused both vehicles to be towed due to damage. The driver of the striking vehicle was arrested for DUI.
12/21/2023	21:28	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - An officer observed a Hyundai Elantra with damages consistent with theft pull into the parking lot. A juvenile male was seen parking the vehicle, and when the officer made contact with the suspect, there was a short foot chase as the suspect attempted to flee but was captured and arrested.
12/22/2023	03:41	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
12/22/2023	11:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - A victim had the catalytic converter stolen from their vehicle.
12/22/2023	13:04	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Strong Arm Robbery - A Victim was cleaning his vehicle when three young males attacked him and stole his wallet.
12/22/2023	13:49	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Mental Health Diversion/ Child Protective Services
12/22/2023	15:16	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial Theft/ Assault - The manager called and stated that two males entered the store and stole several Items. Upon leaving the store with the stolen items, one of the suspects pushed one of the employees and injured her left hand. The suspect then left in a gold in color Honda Accord with Unknown Delaware tags.
12/22/2023	15:36	VANDALISM	Report Written	8100 Mandan Ter	GB3	Vandalism - The victim stated that somebody had broken her dining room window.
12/22/2023	22:54	ASSAULT	Service Rendered		GB3	Domestic
12/23/2023	03:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7600 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from autos - several vehicles were broken into
12/23/2023	12:37	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from autos - several vehicles were broken into.
12/23/2023	15:35	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft - a male entered the store and stole several items; later, the same male was captured at another location stealing and was issued a criminal citation and banned from the location.
12/23/2023	20:55	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8001 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - A 2018 Hyundai Elantra was stolen from the parking lot, (MD tag: 2ES8168)
12/24/2023	00:44	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	Edmonston Rd / Breezewood Dr	GB2	DUI- Arrest - Officers working the DUI saturation detail made a DUI arrest.
12/24/2023	09:47	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Dommestic

Created By:

12/24/2023	11:48	FOUND	Report Written	Hanover Pkwy / Megan Ln	GB3	Recovered Stolen Vehicle located - Officers located a vehicle damaged from a collision. A check showed that the vehicle was reported stolen, and the owner was notified.
12/24/2023	18:06	LOST PROPERTY	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Lost property - The victim left her purse containing her phone, IDs, credit cards, and money in the restroom at a restaurant, and when she went back, it was no longer there.
12/24/2023	23:25	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	9005 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Vehicle accident with DUI arrest - The driver who had been drinking, crashed into the rear of another vehicle and was arrested for DUI.

Created By: